
    Black Cancer Genetic Counselors Directory 
Name Affiliations Contact information 

Aarin Williams, MS, LCGC Kaiser Permanente Los Angeles, CA
  Email: aarin.c.ables@kp.org
  Work Phone: 310 660 2577

Altovise T. Ewing, Ph.D., LCGC Roche Genentech San Francisco, CA
  Email: ewinga2@gmail.com 
  Work Phone: 404 210 4702 
                                                                                                     
Ayanna Boyce, MSc, LCGC Ridley-Tree Cancer Center Santa Barbara, CA
  Email: ayboyce@ridleytreecc.org        
  Work Phone: 805 637 0146   |   805 879 5659

Blaire Brown Gonzalez, MS, LCGC    Kaiser Permanente Los Angeles, CA
  Email: Blaire.L.Brown@kp.org
  Work Phone: 703 200 9648                                                                                                                 

Victoria M. Raymond, MS, LCGC Guardant Health San Diego, CA
  Personal email: vmraymond@gmail.com
  Work Phone: 513 305 0589
 
Nicole Thompson, MS Howard University Hospital   Washington, DC 
  Work email: nicolegenomics@gmail.com
  Work Phone : 321 277 2086

Ravin Williams, MS, CGC eviCore Healthcare Jacksonville, FL
  Work email: ravin.williams@evicore.com
  Work Phone: 904 305 8324

Jazmine Vaz-Baker MS, LGC Northside Hospital  Atlanta, GA
  Work email: jazmine.vaz-baker@northside.com
  Work Phone: 404 851 6306                                                                                                           

Camille Miller, MS Piedmont Healthcare Atlanta, GA
  Work email: camille.miller@piedmont.org
  Work Phone: 404 425 7947

Meron Azage, MS, CGC In transition New Orleans, LA 
  Work Phone: 410 736 9998                               
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Grace-Ann Fasaye, ScM, CGC National Cancer Institute, Bethesda, MD
 National Institutes of Health      Work email: grace-ann.fasaye@nih.gov           
                                                                                                               Work Phone: 301 590 5880

Tatiana Garrison, MMSc Beaumont Health Detroit, MI
  Email: Tatiana.Garrison@beaumont.org           
  Work Phone: 248 551 3384 

Rania Sheikh Memorial Sloan Kettering New York, NY
 Cancer Center Email: sheikhr@mskcc.org
                                                                                                               Work Phone: 646 888 4069
                                                                                            
Ashley Navarro, MS, CGC Dignity Health Portland, OR
  Email: Ashley.Navarro@dignityhealth.org
  Work Phone: 415 425 7090                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                                                               
Shandrea Foster, MS, CGC Prisma Health Columbia, SC
  Email: shandrea.foster@prismahealth.org  
  Work Phone: 864 978 7018

Brittanie Morris, MS, CGC UT Health Houston, TX  
  Email: brittanie.morris@uth.tmc.edu
  Work Phone: 713 486 1170

Carla McGruder, MS, LCGC Color Genomics Austin, TX
  Email: carla.mcgruder@color.com
  Work Phone: 214 500 5359

Cheyla Clark, MS, MPH, CGC UT Southwestern Dallas, TX
  Email: cheyla.clark@utsouthwestern.edu
  Work Phone: 770 789 1959

Damara R. Hamlin-Vaughn, MS, LCGC US Army, Tandem Genetics San Antonio, TX
  Email: damara.r.hamlin.civ@mail.mil
  Work Phone: 210 916 7463

Rachel Wyatt, MS, CGC UT Health San Antonio San Antonio, TX
  Email: wyattr1@uthscsa.edu
  Work Phone: 210 450 8825 

Tiffiney G. Carter, MS, CGC Houston Methodist Hospital Houston, TX
  Email: tcarter@houstonmethodist.org
  Work Phone:  832 522 8383
 
Tifany Lewis, MS, CGC   Virginia Oncology Associates Norfolk, VA
  Email: tifany.lewis@usoncology.com
  Work Phone: 757 213 5674
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